
636107-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 636107-2024 - Result

France – Electricity – Marché de fourniture et acheminement d'électricité accord-cadre multi-
attributaire pour l'ESH habitat Perpignan Méditerranée
OJ S 205/2024 21/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: HABITAT PERPIGNAN MEDITERRANEE
Email: marchespublics@habitat-pm.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Housing and community amenities

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Marché de fourniture et acheminement d'électricité accord-cadre multi-attributaire pour 
l'ESH habitat Perpignan Méditerranée
Description: Marché de fourniture et acheminement d'électricité accord-cadre multi-attributaire 
pour l'ESH habitat Perpignan Méditerranée donnant lieu à la conclusion de marchés 
subséquents conformément à l'article R 2162-2 1er alinéa du Code de la Commande 
Publique. Il est conclu avec plusieurs titulaires : au moins un (1) et au maximum trois (3), sous 
réserve d'un nombre suffisant de candidats.
Procedure identifier: edfa091e-ae79-4812-92db-3bc98c347bcd
Previous notice: 3c0aee11-052d-486f-a67f-f6d7f0d1b9bb-02
Internal identifier: 24S0014
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 09310000 Electricity

Place of performance
Town: Perpignan
Postcode: 66000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pyrénées-Orientales (FRJ15)
Country: France

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Marché de fourniture et acheminement d'électricité accord-cadre multi-attributaire pour 
l'ESH habitat Perpignan Méditerranée

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/636107-2024
mailto:marchespublics@habitat-pm.fr


636107-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Marché de fourniture et acheminement d'électricité accord-cadre multi-attributaire 
pour l'ESH habitat Perpignan Méditerranée
Internal identifier: 24S0014

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 09310000 Electricity

Place of performance
Town: Perpignan
Postcode: 66000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pyrénées-Orientales (FRJ15)
Country: France

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no
Additional information: Le présent accord-cadre est conclu pour une période ferme de 4 ans à 
compter de la date de la réception de sa notification.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Toutes les informations sont disponible dans le DCE.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 50,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Au stade de l'Accord-Cadre, chaque offre est évaluée sur la base d'un prix 
indicatif et de la valeur technique des prestations proposées par les candidats dans leur offre. 
Le critère Valeur financière sera analysé sur la base des BPU/DQE de l'Accord-Cadre. Critère 
1 : Relation clientèle Critère 2 : Facturation Critère 3 : Mise à disposition des informations de 
gestion Critère 4 : Maîtrise de l'énergie Critère 5 : Organisation préalable à la bascule Critère 
6 : Modalités de rattachement / détachement de points de livraison Critère 7 : Mesures RSE 
EN LIEN AVEC LE MARCHÉ

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 50,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: TRIBUNAL JUDICIAIRE DE PERPIGNAN
Information about review deadlines: Les marchés subséquents sont dispensés du délai de 
suspension de 11 jours entre la notification du choix de l'offre et la signature du contrat, prévu 
à l'article R2181-2 du code de la commande publique
Organisation signing the contract: HABITAT PERPIGNAN MEDITERRANEE

6. Results



636107-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Maximum value of the framework agreements in this procedure: 910 674,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement: 
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 910 674,00 EUR

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: ENGIE Entreprises & Collectivités
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 910 674 Euros offre ENGIE Entreprises et collectivités
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 24S0014 MS1
Date on which the winner was chosen: 01/10/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/10/2024
Organisation signing the contract: HABITAT PERPIGNAN MEDITERRANEE

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: HABITAT PERPIGNAN MEDITERRANEE
Registration number: 88265086400011
Postal address: Centre Del Mon- 35 Boulevard Saint-Assiscle CS 90349
Town: Perpignan cedex
Postcode: 66863
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pyrénées-Orientales (FRJ15)
Country: France
Email: marchespublics@habitat-pm.fr
Telephone: 0468662987
Buyer profile: https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0003
Official name: ENGIE Entreprises & Collectivités
Registration number: 54210765113030
Town: SAINT-HERBLAIN
Postcode: 44801
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loire-Atlantique (FRG01)
Country: France
Email: accueil-cellule-aop@engie.com
Telephone: 0545946797

mailto:marchespublics@habitat-pm.fr
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
mailto:accueil-cellule-aop@engie.com


636107-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0002
Official name: TRIBUNAL JUDICIAIRE DE PERPIGNAN
Registration number: 17340111800109
Postal address: 3 Place François Arago l
Town: PERPIGNAN
Postcode: 66020
Country subdivision (NUTS): Pyrénées-Orientales (FRJ15)
Country: France
Email: accueil-perpignan@justice.fr
Telephone: 0468519740
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 779ac8b6-d643-4403-a9d5-c089dc96fab1  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 17/10/2024 15:19:58 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 636107-2024
OJ S issue number: 205/2024
Publication date: 21/10/2024

mailto:accueil-perpignan@justice.fr

